About the Author

Shishir Kumar Persai is currently running Reva Academy, Chhattisgarh's
leading ESE, GATE and PSU preparation academy. Hailing from Bhilai,
Mr. Persai completed his post-graduation in 2008 from VJTI, Mumbai with
specialization in CAD/CAM and Automation.

With nearly a decade of teaching experience across various leading institutes
for several competitive examinations, Mr. Persai is currently mentoring and
guiding over 100 students for GATE, ESE, PSUs, IAS & SSC.

Dedicated to his teaching profession sincerely, Mr. Persai believes that good
teachers nurture imagination, ignite hope and instill a lifelong love of learning
in students. To his credit, several of his taught students are studying in various

IIT’s and NIT's and have cracked USPC ESE. Many others have made it to
illustrious PSUs and BARC.

In his spare time, Mr. Persai loves to explore new places, meet new people
and try out new cuisines.



Preface

This book is written with the aim to help and guide ambitious
mechanical engineering graduates; preparing for various

technical entrance and government job recruitment
examinations.

The Handbook inculcates key concepts and well-illustrated
| formulae required to prepare for GATE, Engineering
Services, Civil Services, BARC and all other PSU's recruitments. The author
has put in conceptual understanding of the subject in simplest words and his
rich experience of qualifying examinations of national repute in the making.
The book is especially ideal for last-minute preparation for students.

This book contains all mechanical engineering subjects with special emphasis
on exam oriented questions with latest methods & techniques to help students
perform better. It also contains engaging tricks and shortcuts for important
theories to help save time during the exam.

As per current examination system, the author guarantees more than 90%
of any National level Mechanical Engineering exam paper to be covered by
studying concepts shared in the book. This book will help readers brush up the
most significant areas of Mechanical Engineering.

The endeavour to write this book is a result of excitement and challenge that
the author experienced while preparing for competitive examinations.

All the Best
Shishir Kumar Persai



Contents

Unit 1. Basic Thermodynamics

Basic concepts
2. Energy Interaction
3. First Law of Thermodynamics
4. First Law applied to Flow Process
5. Second Law of Thermodynamics
6. Entropy
7. Available Energy, Availability and Irreversibility
8. Properties of Pure Substance
9. Properties of Gases and Gas Mixture

10. Thermodynamic Relations
Unit 2. Internal Combustion Engine
1. Air Standard Cycles

2. Combustion of Fuel/Knocking
3. Performance of IC Engine

4. Fuel Quality
Unit 3. Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning

1. Refrigeration

2. Refrigerants

3 Air-conditioning

1.1-1.44
1.1

1.6
1.12
1.17
1.22
1.27
1.34
1.37
1.40

1.41
2.1-2.20
2.1

2.8
2.15

217
3.1-3.24
3.1

3.13

3.16



Unit 4. Fluid Mechanics and Machinery

1.

Fluid Properties

2 Pressure & It's Measuring Instrument
3 Archimedes Principle and Force of Buoyancy
4. Pressure Force on Plane Surface

5. Fluid Kinematics

6. Fluid Dynamics

7. Flow Through Pipe

8. Laminar Flow

9. Turbulent Flow

10. Vortex Flow, Force in Pipe Bend

11. Boundary Layer Theory

12. Dimensional Analysis

13. Impact of Jet

14. Hydraulic Turbine

15. Pump

Unit 5. Power Plant Engineering

1.

2.

3.

Rankine Cycle

Gas Turbine
Compressors

Steam Turbine and Nozzle
Fuel and Combustion

Boiler

4.1-4,68
4.1
4.6
4.8
410
4.11
4.18
4.22
4.26
4.31
434
4.37
4.42
4.46
4.54

4.61
5.1-5.50
5.1

59
5.20
5.33
5.43

5.47



g

Unit 6. Heat and Mass Transfer

1.

2.

3.

4.

<3

Conduction

Fins

Convection
Heat Exchanger

Radiation

Unit 7. Engineering Mechanics

1.

2.

5.

6.

Analysis of Forces

Plane Truss

Friction

Centroid and Moment of Inertia.
Kinetics and Dynamics

Work, Energy, Momentum

Unit 8. Material Science

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Material Properties
Crystallography
Phase Diagram
Heat Treatment

Engineering Materials

Unit 9. Mechanics of Solid

1.

2.

3.

Loads
Stress and Strain

Shear Force and Bending Moment

6.1-6.52
6.1
6.20
6.26
6.35

6.40
7.4-71.14
71

7.3
7.5
7.6
7.10

7.11
8.1-8.34
8.1

8.8
8.18
8.23

8.31
9.1-9.78
9.1

9.3

9.17



4 Bending Stress in Beams 9.9
L3

5 Torsion of Shaft 9.3
6 Principal Stresses and Principal Strain 934
7. Theory of Failure 9.47
8. Combined Stresses 9.55
9. Column and Strut 9.55
10. Pressure Vessels 9.62
11. Strain Energy 9.70
12. Deflection of Beams 9.72
Unit 10. Machine Design ' 10.1-10.74
1. Design Against Static and Dynamic Load 10.1
2. Riveted, Welded and Threaded Joint 10.13
3. Power Screw 10.31
4. Clutches and Brakes 10.35
5. Bearing 10.48
6. Shaft, Coupling Keys 10.59
7. Spur Gear 10.68
8. Springs 10.70
Unit 11. Theory of Machines 11.1-11-74
1. Mechanism and Machines 1.1
2. Velocity Analysis 11.12
11.13

3. Acceleration Analysis

4. Cam Design 11.15



ARG Sk, - in e

n

10.

1.

12.

Unit 12. Production Engineering

1.
2.

3.

Un

Gear

Gear train

Inertia Force Analysis
Flywheel

Balancing

Governor

Vibration

Gyroscope

Metal Casting

Welding

Metal cutting

Machine Toois

Metal Forming

Abrasive Machining Process
Non-Traditional Machining

Metrology

it 13. Industrial Engineering

Break Even Analysis
Forecasting
Inventory

Queuing Theory

11.25

11.37

11.39

11.41

11.43

11.50

11.56

11.70

12.1-12.112

12.1
12.25
12.43
12.60
12.72
12.97

12.101

12.107
13.1-13.27
13.1

13.4
13.7

13.14



5 Pertand CPM 13.17
6. Work Study 13.22
7. Line Balancing 13.25
8. Production, Planning and Control 13.26
9. Plant Layout and Process Planning 13.27
Unit 14. Operation Research 14.1-14.6
1. Linear Programming 14.1

1.1 Graphical Method
1.2 Simplex Method
1.3 Big-M Method
1.4 Quality

2. Transport Model!

14.5
2.1 Assignment Problem




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

