About the Author

Shishir Kumar Persai is currently running Reva Academy, Chhattisgarh's leading ESE, GATE and PSU preparation academy. Hailing from Bhilai, Mr. Persai completed his post-graduation in 2008 from VJTI, Mumbai with specialization in CAD/CAM and Automation.

With nearly a decade of teaching experience across various leading institutes for several competitive examinations, Mr. Persai is currently mentoring and guiding over 100 students for GATE, ESE, PSUs, IAS & SSC.

Dedicated to his teaching profession sincerely, Mr. Persai believes that good teachers nurture imagination, ignite hope and instill a lifelong love of learning in students. To his credit, several of his taught students are studying in various IIT's and NIT's and have cracked USPC ESE. Many others have made it to illustrious PSUs and BARC.

In his spare time, Mr. Persai loves to explore new places, meet new people and try out new cuisines.

Preface



This book is written with the aim to help and guide ambitious mechanical engineering graduates; preparing for various technical entrance and government job recruitment examinations.

The Handbook inculcates key concepts and well-illustrated formulae required to prepare for GATE, Engineering

Services, Civil Services, BARC and all other PSU's recruitments. The author has put in conceptual understanding of the subject in simplest words and his rich experience of qualifying examinations of national repute in the making. The book is especially ideal for last-minute preparation for students.

This book contains all mechanical engineering subjects with special emphasis on exam oriented questions with latest methods & techniques to help students perform better. It also contains engaging tricks and shortcuts for important theories to help save time during the exam.

As per current examination system, the author guarantees more than 90% of any National level Mechanical Engineering exam paper to be covered by studying concepts shared in the book. This book will help readers brush up the most significant areas of Mechanical Engineering.

The endeavour to write this book is a result of excitement and challenge that the author experienced while preparing for competitive examinations.

All the Best Shishir Kumar Persai

Contents

Uni	1.1-1.44	
1.	Basic concepts	1.1
2.	Energy Interaction	1.6
3.	First Law of Thermodynamics	1.12
4.	First Law applied to Flow Process	1.17
5.	Second Law of Thermodynamics	1.22
6.	Entropy	1.27
7.	Available Energy, Availability and Irreversibility	1.34
8.	Properties of Pure Substance	1.37
9.	Properties of Gases and Gas Mixture	1.40
10.	Thermodynamic Relations	1.41
Ur	it 2. Internal Combustion Engine	2.1-2.20
1.	Air Standard Cycles	2.1
2.	Combustion of Fuel/Knocking	2.8
3.	Performance of IC Engine	2.15
4.	Fuel Quality	2.17
Unit 3. Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning 3.		
1.	Refrigeration	3.1
2.	Refrigerants	3.13
3.	Air-conditioning	3.16

Un	it 4. Fluid Mechanics and Machinery	4.1-4.68
1.	Fluid Properties	4.1
2.	Pressure & It's Measuring Instrument	4.6
3.	Archimedes Principle and Force of Buoyancy	4.8
4.	Pressure Force on Plane Surface	4.10
5.	Fluid Kinematics	4.11
6.	Fluid Dynamics	4.18
7.	Flow Through Pipe	4.22
8.	Laminar Flow	4.26
9.	Turbulent Flow	4.31
10	Vortex Flow, Force in Pipe Bend	4.34
11.	Boundary Layer Theory	4.37
12	. Dimensional Analysis	4.42
13	. Impact of Jet	4.46
14	. Hydraulic Turbine	4.54
15	. Pump	4.61
U	nit 5. Power Plant Engineering	5.1-5.50
1.	Rankine Cycle	5.1
2.	Gas Turbine	5.9
3.	Compressors	5.20
4.	Steam Turbine and Nozzle	5.33
5.	Fuel and Combustion	5.43
6.	Boiler	5.47



Unit 6. Heat and Mass Transfer	6.1-6.52
1. Conduction	6.1
2. Fins	6.20
3. Convection	6.26
4. Heat Exchanger	6.35
5. Radiation	6.40
Unit 7. Engineering Mechanics	7.1-7.14
1. Analysis of Forces	7.1
2. Plane Truss	7.3
3. Friction	7.5
4. Centroid and Moment of Inertia.	7.6
5. Kinetics and Dynamics	7.10
6. Work, Energy, Momentum	7.11
Unit 8. Material Science	8.1-8.34
1. Material Properties	8.1
2. Crystallography	8.8
3. Phase Diagram	8.18
4. Heat Treatment	8.23
5. Engineering Materials	8.31
Unit 9. Mechanics of Solid	9.1-9.78
1. Loads	9.1
2. Stress and Strain	9.3
3. Shear Force and Bending Moment	9.17



4.	Bending Stress in Beams	9.23
5.	Torsion of Shaft	9.30
6.	Principal Stresses and Principal Strain	9.34
7.	Theory of Failure	9.47
8.	Combined Stresses	9.55
9.	Column and Strut	9.55
10). Pressure Vessels	9.62
11	. Strain Energy	9.70
12	2. Deflection of Beams	9.72
U	nit 10. Machine Design	10.1-10.74
1.	Design Against Static and Dynamic Load	10.1
2.	Riveted, Welded and Threaded Joint	10.13
3.	Power Screw	10.31
4.	Clutches and Brakes	10.35
5.	Bearing	10.48
6.	Shaft, Coupling Keys	10.59
7.	Spur Gear	10.68
8.	Springs	10.70
Un	it 11. Theory of Machines	11.1-11.74
1.	Mechanism and Machines	11.1
2.	Velocity Analysis	11.12
3.	Acceleration Analysis	11.13
4.	Cam Design	11.15

5.	Gear	11.25		
6.	Gear train	11.37		
7.	Inertia Force Analysis	11.39		
8.	Flywheel	11.41		
9.	Balancing	11.43		
10.	Governor	11.50		
11.	Vibration	11.56		
12.	Gyroscope	11.70		
Un	it 12. Production Engineering	12.1-12.112		
1.	Metal Casting	12.1		
2.	Welding	12.25		
3.	Metal cutting	12.43		
4.	Machine Tools	12.60		
5.	Metal Forming	12.72		
6.	Abrasive Machining Process	12.97		
7.	Non-Traditional Machining	12.101		
8.	Metrology	12.107		
Un	Unit 13. Industrial Engineering 13.1-13.27			
1.	Break Even Analysis	13.1		
2.	Forecasting	13.4		
3.	Inventory	13.7		
4.	Queuing Theory	13.14		

5.	Pert and CPM	13.17
6.	Work Study	13.22
7.	Line Balancing	13.25
8.	Production, Planning and Control	13.26
9.	Plant Layout and Process Planning	13.27
Ur	nit 14. Operation Research	14.1-14.6
1.	Linear Programming	14.1
	1.1 Graphical Method	
	1.2 Simplex Method	
	1.3 Big-M Method	
	1.4 Quality	
2.	Transport Model	14.5
	2.1 Assignment Problem	